TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2006-18

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN TO REDUCE THE SPEED LIMIT IN SPECIFIC AREAS IN THE TOWNSHIP.

WHEREAS it is authorized under the <u>Highway Traffic Act</u>, Chapter H.8, part IX, Section 128(2); and

WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin deems it advisable to reduce the speed limit on a portion the following road to 40 km/hr;

❖ Blue Road. - The signs are to be placed at Monument Road and 600m west of Monument Rd

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the 40 km/hr speed zone be posted at the places listed above;
- 2. And that this by-law become effective on the date of its passing.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 26th DAY OF OCTOBER 2006.

Reeve – Richard Stephens
Clerk – Ruth Frawley
erk of the Township of Central Manitoulin, hereby y of By-Law Number 2006-18 passed by Centra
Clerk